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FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

2 355-370 363 580.00-595.00 587.66 
5 415-440 430 495.00-535.00 518.74 
1 405 405 455.00 455.00 Full
2 415-425 420 545.00-555.00 549.94 Value Added
4 470-495 484 455.00-480.00 471.15 
1 495 495 430.00 430.00 Fleshy
2 455-485 470 485.00-500.00 492.26 Value Added
5 510-535 520 460.00-480.00 471.02 
2 530-545 538 475.00-480.00 477.47 Value Added
3 560-590 572 440.00-465.00 453.10 
3 605-630 620 405.00-440.00 426.92 
2 685-695 690 385.00-400.00 392.55 
2 705 705 360.00-385.00 372.50 
1 780 780 350.00 350.00 

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 370 370 460.00 460.00 
2 425-430 428 455.00-505.00 480.15 
1 415 415 510.00 510.00 Thin Fleshed
5 480-495 486 405.00-440.00 421.94 
1 455 455 480.00 480.00 Thin Fleshed

With last weeks light run of feeders and this weeks light to moderate supply a solid comparison was not established.  However, both feeder 
steers and heifers were trending mostly 15.00 to 30.00 higher on the limited number of comparable cattle.  Slaughter cows were 4.00 to 8.00 
higher and slaughter bulls were not well tested.  Supply was moderate to light and demand was strong.  Supply included: 83% Feeder Cattle 
(36% Steers, 34% Heifers, 29% Bulls); 10% Slaughter Cattle (100% Cows); 7% Replacement Cattle (43% Stock Cows, 50% Bred Cows, 7% Cow-
Calf Pairs). Feeder cattle supply over 600 lbs was 20%.

 

AUCTION
This Week Last Reported

2/5/2026
Last Year

Total Receipts: 286 122 0

Feeder Cattle: 236(82.5%) 100(82.0%) 0(0.0%)

Slaughter Cattle: 30(10.5%) 17(13.9%) 0(0.0%)

Replacement Cattle: 20(7.0%) 5(4.1%) 0(0.0%)

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 2/12/2026 - Final

Source:  USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
                AR Dept of Ag Market News
                Little Rock, AR | (501) 548-5656 | 
                www.ams.usda.gov/lpgmn
                https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ |  https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/3475
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3 515-525 520 435.00-455.00 446.73 
2 570-585 578 390.00-400.00 394.94 
3 625-645 633 350.00-365.00 355.09 
2 650-655 653 365.00 365.00 
2 715-735 725 350.00 350.00 
1 765 765 335.00 335.00 
1 890 890 312.50 312.50 

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 280 280 515.00 515.00 
3 350-375 358 470.00-520.00 491.16 
4 410-420 416 445.00-460.00 452.43 
7 450-495 464 420.00-455.00 437.72 
5 505-545 523 400.00-425.00 415.17 
1 575 575 400.00 400.00 Value Added
1 615 615 350.00 350.00 
2 660-690 675 330.00-355.00 342.22 
2 760-795 778 325.00-340.00 332.67 
1 875 875 300.00 300.00 
1 960 960 315.00 315.00 
1 1025 1025 295.00 295.00 
1 1090 1090 285.00 285.00 

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

2 320-325 323 375.00-390.00 382.44 
2 310-325 318 450.00-480.00 465.35 Thin Fleshed
6 360-395 385 425.00-465.00 440.76 
2 420-440 430 425.00-435.00 430.12 
1 400 400 445.00 445.00 Thin Fleshed
6 455-495 481 390.00-435.00 403.10 
1 480 480 430.00 430.00 Thin Fleshed
4 500-535 520 355.00-410.00 391.27 
2 620-645 633 285.00-320.00 302.15 

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

2 280-290 285 580.00-630.00 605.44 
3 320-340 327 570.00-620.00 596.12 
2 360-390 375 520.00-535.00 527.20 
1 365 365 590.00 590.00 Thin Fleshed
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5 410-440 429 475.00-550.00 514.35 
2 400 400 540.00-555.00 547.50 Thin Fleshed
7 460-495 475 450.00-505.00 468.62 
6 505-530 516 425.00-465.00 449.18 
1 565 565 400.00 400.00 
2 660-680 670 385.00-390.00 387.46 
1 710 710 355.00 355.00 
1 765 765 345.00 345.00 

BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 280 280 510.00 510.00 
1 310 310 430.00 430.00 
1 365 365 440.00 440.00 
2 350-380 365 555.00-560.00 557.60 Thin Fleshed
1 480 480 435.00 435.00 Thin Fleshed
1 540 540 365.00 365.00 
3 510-540 522 400.00-410.00 404.92 Thin Fleshed
3 550-575 565 375.00-420.00 390.13 
1 745 745 300.00 300.00 
1 805 805 305.00 305.00 

SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

1 1360 1360 165.00 165.00 High

COWS - Boner 80-85%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

2 1140-1160 1150 144.00-148.00 145.98 Average
2 1005-1250 1128 155.00-175.00 163.91 High
1 1155 1155 132.00 132.00 Low

COWS - Lean 85-90%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

2 950-1105 1028 142.00-143.00 142.54 Average
2 1085-1090 1088 150.00-153.00 151.50 High
4 920-1090 985 129.00-135.00 131.84 Low
5 680-865 802 118.00-133.00 124.46 Low Light Weight

REPLACEMENT CATTLE

STOCK COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
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Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 O 1 850 850 227.50 227.50 
5-8 O 5 850-1165 1032 175.00-195.00 186.35 

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5-8 T2-3 1 1115 1115 157.00 157.00 

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 T2-3 3 850-1065 947 2600.00-3200.00 3004.58 
5-8 T2-3 3 1030-1355 1138 2600.00-2650.00 2615.08 

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ 150-300 lbs calf (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5-8 O 1 1410 1410 2800.00 2800.00 

Please Note:
The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.  
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in 
the report.  Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:
Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1 
to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7 to 9 
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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